Issue and Allotment of 29,68,000 Convertible Warrants on preferential basis. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

With reference to the captioned subject and reference, we refer to the earlier intimations 
submitted by us in relation to the proposed issue and allotment of 29,68,000 (Twenty-Nine 
Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand) Convertible Warrants by Emerald Leisures Limited 
(“Company”) to promoters, promoter group and non-promoters on preferential basis in 
accordance with applicable laws including the provisions specified under Chapter V of 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)